Features
■ Low current type
■ Overtemperature and overcurrent protection
 for lithium polymer and prismatic cells
■ Controls abnormal, excessive current
 instantaneously
■ Wide range of temperature options
Applications

BIMETAL DISC
PTC PROJECTION
How to Order
 LC  72  A  Y  -  1
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
 • 72 • 82
 • 77 • 85
Arm Material
 A = Cu Alloy
Manufacturer’s Internal Code
Terminal Type
(with/without Projection & Terminal Length)
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE
1 2 2 1 5 – IXL C 7 7 AY– 1
0 8
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Typical Performance
Temperature (°C)
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1001
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
LC85AY-1　(Low 80 °C average)
LC82AY-1　(Low 77 °C average)
LC77AY-1　(Low 72 °C average)
LC72AY-1　(Low 67 °C average)
Operation
NORMAL CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
AFTER OPENING
CURRENT
EXCESSIVE
CURRENT
AND/OR
HEAT
VERY LOW CURRENT
 MF-NSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses  Komatsulite™ LC Series Breaker
The above curves were derived from placing test samples in an oven at 25 ℃, 40 ℃, 60 ℃ and 70℃, increasing current fl ow through the
sample at a rate of 0.1 A/minute and recording the current value when the sample trips.